
2016 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-28   Conf: 12-12   Home: 18-11   Away: 7-16   Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (433), Opp (505)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (46)   IBB: Team (3), Artis (2), Yacyk (1), Opp (14)   Picked Off: Shepherd (5),
Britt (2), Morris (2), Artis (1), Taormina (1), Yacyk (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Scarbrough (14), Latta (5), Barbee (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Clouse 3, Mitchell 2, Bean 1, Scott 1,
Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-114), Latta (15-22), Scarbrough (15-25), Barbee (7-9), Bean (6-8), Herndon (5-8), Mitchell (4-7),
DeGroat (3-8), Evans (3-5), Murphy (3-5), Quarterley (3-3), Stafford (3-4), Cole (2-3), Helsel (2-2), Simpson (2-4), Clouse (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Artis, D.J. .369 59-59 222 54 82 9 3 2 41 103 .464 52 10 28 0 .500 4 0 23-29 127 2 3 .977
34 Shepherd, Will .328 59-59 235 51 77 17 0 8 46 118 .502 25 3 37 8 .390 6 8 11-17 111 37 5 .967
39 Yacyk, Andrew .307 59-59 238 35 73 21 1 7 49 117 .492 19 11 37 4 .383 1 0 0-1 289 10 6 .980
26 Britt, Dalton .292 59-59 233 33 68 17 3 3 39 100 .429 23 3 44 3 .359 3 0 5-12 90 150 11 .956
12 Kowalo, Andrew .271 55-51 177 34 48 10 2 6 36 80 .452 24 9 50 3 .380 3 5 3-3 75 116 7 .965
22 Grabowski, Eric .259 50-44 147 32 38 7 1 4 31 59 .401 16 2 30 3 .335 2 3 1-1 30 68 5 .951
27 Latta, Josh .329 29-21 73 14 24 4 0 1 15 31 .425 5 7 12 1 .414 2 5 1-1 143 18 0 1.000
2 Scarbrough, Payton .284 44-40 141 25 40 7 0 4 22 59 .418 7 4 18 1 .333 1 11 1-1 246 30 4 .986
3 Barrick, Josh .275 21-11 40 10 11 4 0 1 9 18 .450 5 5 11 1 .420 0 3 2-3 14 25 5 .886
8 Walker, Nick .268 44-31 112 17 30 4 0 1 11 37 .330 18 1 23 2 .371 1 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Allen, Dylan .258 8-8 31 8 8 0 0 0 3 8 .258 5 2 7 0 .395 0 0 0-0 4 10 5 .737
13 Morris, Jack .257 40-34 109 19 28 6 1 2 15 42 .385 10 4 33 3 .336 2 1 2-3 77 8 5 .944
7 Taormina, Sammy .239 36-28 109 20 26 6 1 2 16 40 .367 11 3 27 1 .317 3 0 0-0 236 11 2 .992
5 Bream, Austin .171 24-9 41 11 7 0 0 0 1 7 .171 10 1 11 0 .346 0 0 0-0 24 1 2 .926
11 Close, Josh .160 14-6 25 7 4 1 0 0 3 5 .200 2 1 3 0 .241 1 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
10 Roberts, Tray .154 21-2 13 5 2 0 1 0 1 4 .308 1 0 7 1 .214 0 0 3-5 3 0 0 1.000
20 Barbee, Jake .136 10-5 22 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .182 1 0 12 0 .174 0 0 0-1 39 5 0 1.000
32 Stroosma, Aaron .056 10-6 18 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 0 0 9 0 .056 0 1 3-4 13 0 0 1.000
30 Urban, Sam .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 59-59 1987 380 570 114 13 41 340 833 .419 237 66 399 31 .376 29 39 57-83 1550 562 72 .967
Opponents .268 59-59 1988 350 532 110 15 34 320 774 .389 332 43 419 31 .380 21 39 37-58 1539 560 65 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Quarterley, Shane 3.31 6-4 29 0 0 0-2 7 48.3 55 21 18 21 32 7 0 3 .293 5 0 0 2 1
25 Cole, Victor 3.63 3-2 9 5 2 0-1 0 39.2 29 17 16 25 45 3 1 1 .209 9 4 0 1 4
17 Mitchell, Evan 3.96 2-4 15 11 3 0-0 1 75.0 73 39 33 32 47 11 2 2 .259 11 3 2 1 9
35 DeGroat, Jack 4.02 4-4 16 12 1 0-2 0 71.2 62 37 32 36 65 15 2 7 .228 3 5 1 1 3
21 Helsel, Zack 4.44 1-1 13 3 0 0-3 0 26.1 21 14 13 20 16 4 1 2 .208 3 2 1 1 1
15 Clouse, Zander 4.58 4-3 21 5 0 0-1 0 57.0 63 39 29 32 34 17 1 6 .281 3 2 0 4 5
9 Scott, Jordan 5.87 1-1 12 3 0 0-0 1 23.0 22 17 15 12 16 7 0 1 .253 0 0 0 1 2
55 Bean, Parker 6.11 1-1 16 7 0 0-0 0 35.1 31 26 24 45 42 8 1 0 .240 6 4 1 0 4
16 Gamble, Cody 6.46 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 20 11 11 9 16 4 1 1 .317 1 2 0 2 1
22 Grabowski, Eric 6.63 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 19.0 25 15 14 8 21 5 0 1 .316 3 7 0 2 1
28 Letchworth, Jon 7.11 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 6 5 6 2 1 0 1 .250 3 1 0 1 1
31 Murphy, Geoffrey 7.48 2-1 8 4 0 0-0 0 21.2 30 18 18 16 6 8 1 1 .326 2 2 0 1 0
23 Herndon, Carson 8.54 3-3 16 5 0 0-0 3 39.0 46 39 37 29 42 6 1 4 .303 3 2 0 3 3
14 Simpson, Thomas 9.00 1-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 15 19 15 12 14 6 0 3 .259 5 3 0 0 1
40 Evans, Caleb 9.88 0-0 11 0 0 0-1 1 13.2 21 15 15 13 10 3 2 1 .382 5 3 0 1 1
19 Stafford, Michael 13.50 0-0 8 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 17 16 16 11 5 2 0 .302 2 3 0 0 2
Totals 5.34 31-28 216 59 6 3 14 517.2 532 350 307 332 419 110 15 34 .268 64 43 5 21 39
Opponents 5.77 28-31 238 59 2 2 14 513.0 570 380 329 237 399 114 13 41 .287 60 66 3 29 39



2016 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 7, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Latta, Josh 161 143 18 0 1.000 1 15 7 .682 5 0
20 Barbee, Jake 44 39 5 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 1 0
32 Stroosma, Aaron 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Quarterley, Shane 12 3 9 0 1.000 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Close, Josh 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Scott, Jordan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cole, Victor 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Roberts, Tray 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Simpson, Thomas 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
21 Helsel, Zack 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Murphy, Geoffrey 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
19 Stafford, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Letchworth, Jon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Evans, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
7 Taormina, Sammy 249 236 11 2 .992 20 0 0 — 0 0
2 Scarbrough, Payton 280 246 30 4 .986 2 15 10 .600 14 0
39 Yacyk, Andrew 305 289 10 6 .980 15 0 0 — 0 0
1 Artis, D.J. 132 127 2 3 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Shepherd, Will 153 111 37 5 .967 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kowalo, Andrew 198 75 116 7 .965 20 0 0 — 0 0
26 Britt, Dalton 251 90 150 11 .956 28 0 0 — 0 0
22 Grabowski, Eric 103 30 68 5 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Morris, Jack 90 77 8 5 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bream, Austin 27 24 1 2 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Bean, Parker 11 2 8 1 .909 0 6 2 .750 0 0
17 Mitchell, Evan 21 5 14 2 .905 0 4 3 .571 0 0
3 Barrick, Josh 44 14 25 5 .886 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Clouse, Zander 21 4 13 4 .810 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Herndon, Carson 8 3 3 2 .750 0 5 3 .625 0 0
16 Gamble, Cody 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Allen, Dylan 19 4 10 5 .737 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 DeGroat, Jack 5 0 3 2 .600 0 3 5 .375 0 0
30 Urban, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Walker, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2184 1550 562 72 .967 105 74 40 .649 20 0
Opponents 2164 1539 560 65 .970 120 113 50 .693 18 1


